Document Number: 42066 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 27-Aug-08 243
Aluminum Capacitors
Powerlytic®, Large Can
36D, 36DE, 36DX
Vishay Sprague
FEATURES
• High capacitance per case size

Vishay Sprague
DIMENSIONS AND AVAILABLE FORMS
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 36DX series: 36DX 392 G 075 BB 2 A
Screw Insert Terminals
Large Can Brackets
DESCRIPTION
CODE EXPLANATION
36DX Product type
392 Capacitance value (3900 µF)
G Tolerance (G = - 10 %/+ 75 %; F = -10 %/+ 50 %)
075 Voltage rating at 85 °C (75 V)
BB Can size (see dimensions table)
2 PVC insulating sleeve
A Terminal code (low insert 10-32 screw thread)
36D, 36DE, 36DX
Vishay Sprague Aluminum Capacitors
Powerlytic®, Large Can
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com Document Number: 42066
246 Revision: 27-Aug-08
ELECTRICAL DATA (Original/improved ratings)
CAPACITANCE (µF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
TYPE 36D ORIGINAL RATINGS
25 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 30 V
2700.0 (1) AA 36D272G025AA2A
5500.0 (1) AB 36D552G025AB2A
40 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 50 V
5500.0 (1) AC 36D552G040AC2A
8400.0 (1) BB 36D842G040BB2A
50 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 650 V
1300.0 (1) AA 36D132G050AA2A
5200.0 (1) AE 36D522G050AE2A
TYPE 36DE IMPROVED RATINGS
25 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 30 V
40 000.0 (1) BB 36DE403G025BB2A
TYPE 36DE ORIGINAL RATINGS
10 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 12 V
23 000.0 (1) AA 36DE233G010AA2A
40 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 50 V
24 000.0 (1) BB 36DE243G040BB2A
TYPE 36DX IMPROVED RATINGS
200 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 250 V
850.0 (1) AC 36DX851F200AC2A
2000.0 (1) BC 36DX202F200BC2A
2800.0 (1) BC 36DX282F200BC2A
3400.0 (1) CC 36DX342F200CC2A
7400.0 (1) DF 36DX742F200DF2A
250 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 300 V
500.0 (1) AB 36DX501F250AB2A
350 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 400 V
260.0 (1) AB 36DX261F350AB2A
5100.0 DJ 36DX512F350DJ2A
450 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 525 V
230.0 (1) AC 36DX231F450AC2A
2000.0 (1) DF 36DX202F450DF2A
TYPE 36DX ORIGINAL RATINGS
15 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 18 V
7500.0 (1) AA 36DX752G015AA2A
15 000.0 (1) AB 36DX153G015AB2A
22 000.0 (1) AC 36DX223G015AC2A
34 000.0 (1) AF 36DX343G015AF2A
50 000.0 (1) BC 36DX503G015BC2A
25 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 30 V
4500.0 (1) AA 36DX452G025AA2A
9000.0 (1) AB 36DX902G025AB2A
13 000.0 (1) AC 36DX133G025AC2A
30 000.0 (1) BC 36DX303G025BC2A
50 000.0 (1) CC 36DX503G025CC2A
Document Number: 42066 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 27-Aug-08 247
36D, 36DE, 36DX
Aluminum Capacitors
Powerlytic®, Large Can
Vishay Sprague
Note
(1) This is representative of normally stocked ratings. Many other ratings are available.
Check your nearest stocking distributor. Additional Part Numbers normally found in distribution inventory include:
30 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 40 V
4000.0 (1) AA 36DX402G030AA2A
8000.0 (1) AB 36DX802G030AB2A
18 000.0 (1) AF 36DX183G030AF2A
26 000.0 BC 36DX263G030BC2A
40 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 50 V
2900.0 (1) AA 36DX292G040AA2A
5800.0 (1) AB 36DX582G040AB2A
8700.0 (1) AC 36DX872G040AC2A
20 000.0 (1) BC 36DX203G040BC2A
34 000.0 (1) CC 36DX343G040CC2A
50 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 65 V
2400.0 (1) AA 36DX242G050AA2A
4800.0 (1) AB 36DX482G050AB2A
7200.0 (1) AC 36DX722G050AC2A
11 000.0 AF 36DX113G050AF2A
16 000.0 (1) BC 36DX163G050BC2A
24 000.0 (1) BF 36DX243G050BF2A
40 000.0 (1) CF 36DX403G050CF2A
41 000.0 (1) DC 36DX413G050DC2A
75 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 95 V
1400.0 (1) AA 36DX142G075AA2A
10 000.0 (1) BC 36DX103G075BC2A
17 000.0 (1) CC 36DX173G075CC2A
36D103G075CC2A 36D231G013BB2A 36D902G050BC2A 36DX332F350DF2A
36D123G040BC2A 36D262G050AB2A 36DX103F250DJ2A 36DX352F450DJ2A
36D133G015AC2A 36D392G050AC2A 36DX172G100AB2A 36DX372F350DF2A
36D153G050CC2A 36D392G075BB2A 36DX203G025AF2A 36DX422G075AC2A